### 504628552 11/06/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WERNER BOHM	10/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASS GMBH & KG THREADING TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	BAS-STRASSE 1
City:	NIEDERSTETTEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97996

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14763057

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (952)467-6088
Email: jpeake@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET

Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B01.12-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. PEAKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Peake/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504628552 REEL: 044039 FRAME: 0854

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

# FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

B01.12-0001

WHEREAS, I, Werner BÖHM (hereinafter invention described in:	r referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an
	, filed on
the United States, and being identified by 2014;	thed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating y Application No. PCT/EP2014/050240, filed on January 8,
merianima patem application, the United	ning priority from the above-identified French, European and/or States patent application being identifiable in the United States on No. 14/763.057, filed November 9, 2015;
Niederstetten, DE 97996, is desirous of acquiring the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar k	mik für Gewinde (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a of Niederstetten, DE, and having offices at Bas-Strasse 1, e entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the egal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;
invention, the above-identified application, all invent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal have been or shall be filed in the United States on any resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent ar	consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the tions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent l, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority optication(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection ted States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters
member of the approacton when ascertained.	ssigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name	e if desired, in any and all countries.
request, without additional consideration, but at the exper- additional writings and do such additional acts as the A perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assists and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection	
Devery Little	Signature of Witness
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : <u>217-43-43</u>	Date: 2017-10-24
Werner BÖHM	DR STEFANIE LEENEN
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
***	JEASS GMBH & G KG
	3050 - Br. 1
	D- 97996 Nicolos le Her

-1 of 2-

**RECORDED: 11/06/2017**